Website Terms of Use

Approved by BG&E Resources' Audit & Risk Management Committee (ARC)

19 May 2023

Document No. BGER-MK-POL-0003 Website Terms of Use Reference





Contents

1.	Refe	erence Document	2
	1.1	Informational Purposes Only	2
	1.2	External Links	2
	1.3	Copyright	2

Document Control						
Revision	Date	Prepared	Reviewed	Approved		
0	19/5/2023 Nikki Barron	Nikki Barron	Kate Hartness	Craig Bloxham		
			Audit & Risk Manageme Committee (ARC)			



Reference Document

This Website Terms of Use ("Terms") reference document is intended to inform users of BG&E Resources Pty Ltd's ("BGER") ("the Company"), ABN 94 628 465 056, website www.bge-resources.com that it is subject to compliance in accordance with these Terms.

By accessing the Company's website and/or downloading any content from the website, you agree to the Terms as they are set out. If you do not wish to be bound by these Terms, do not access BGER's website or download any content.

1.1 Informational Purposes Only

The materials on the Company website, which may include text, images, audio clips, applications/software and other materials ("content") are provided for informational purposes only.

1.2 External Links

BGER's website allows users to use/link to websites that are not controlled or maintained by the Company and BGER is therefore not responsible for the content on any linked site.

We make no representation, warranty or endorsement whatsoever about the content of linked sites. It is a user's responsibility to ensure that any linked sites that you choose to visit are free of destructive items such as viruses, and to review the privacy policies which may apply to those linked sites.

1.3 Copyright

All content published on or otherwise accessible through BGER's website is protected by copyright. The content, and the copyright in the content, are owned or controlled by the company or our content suppliers. You may only use or reproduce the information in the content for your own personal, non-commercial or educational use. The content may not be otherwise used, reproduced, broadcast, published or retransmitted without the prior written permission of the copyright holder.

You must abide by all copyright notices, information and restrictions contained in any content on or accessed through the website and maintain such notices in the content.

Craig Bloxham

Managing Director BG&E Resources Pty Ltd



BG&E Resources Pty Ltd Level 10, 240 St Georges Terrace Perth Western Australia 6000 +61 8 6375 9100 www.bge-resources.com

